

BID TABULATION

Project: City of Jefferson - 2018 Street Resurfacing  
 Engineer's Project Number: JF 103 Bid Deadline: February 22, 2018 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Wolf Paving Co., Inc. Oconomowoc, WI		Tri-County Paving, Inc. DeForest, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Fitchburg, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>BASE BID</b>											
1.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	10460 sq. yds.		\$ 6.00	\$ 62,760.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 28,242.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 15,480.80	\$ 4.30	\$ 44,978.00
2.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	435 cu. yds.		\$ 14.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 7,177.50	\$ 24.37	\$ 10,600.95	\$ 18.30	\$ 7,960.50
3.	3" Breaker Run	875 tons		\$ 12.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 21.11	\$ 18,471.25	\$ 8.40	\$ 7,350.00
4.	Sawcutting	475 lin. ft.		\$ 2.25	\$ 1,068.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,068.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,543.75	\$ 1.55	\$ 736.25
5.	2½" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	1580 tons		\$ 60.00	\$ 94,800.00	\$ 58.32	\$ 92,145.60	\$ 60.99	\$ 96,364.20	\$ 61.45	\$ 97,091.00
6.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	950 tons		\$ 62.00	\$ 58,900.00	\$ 61.02	\$ 57,969.00	\$ 65.60	\$ 62,320.00	\$ 64.30	\$ 61,085.00
7.	Erosion Control	1 lump sum		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,831.00	\$ 2,831.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8.	Traffic Control	1 lump sum		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 5,579.00	\$ 5,579.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 235,868.75</b>		<b>\$ 205,752.85</b>		<b>\$ 213,190.95</b>		<b>\$ 223,130.75</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - Oakwood Court</b>											
A1-1.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	1333 sq. yds.		\$ 6.00	\$ 7,998.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 5,065.40	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,972.84	\$ 4.38	\$ 5,838.54
A1-2.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	55 cu. yds.		\$ 14.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 907.50	\$ 24.37	\$ 1,340.35	\$ 18.30	\$ 1,006.50
A1-3.	3" Breaker Run	110 tons		\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 21.11	\$ 2,322.10	\$ 8.40	\$ 924.00
A1-4.	Sawcutting	35 lin. ft.		\$ 2.25	\$ 78.75	\$ 2.25	\$ 78.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 113.75	\$ 1.55	\$ 54.25
A1-5.	2½" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	200 tons		\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 62.86	\$ 12,572.00	\$ 60.99	\$ 12,198.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 12,200.00
A1-6.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	120 tons		\$ 62.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 69.92	\$ 8,390.40	\$ 65.60	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 7,980.00
A1-7.	Erosion Control	1 lump sum		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
A1-8.	Traffic Control	1 lump sum		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00
	<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>				<b>\$ 31,356.75</b>		<b>\$ 29,674.05</b>		<b>\$ 26,337.04</b>		<b>\$ 28,383.29</b>

BID TABULATION

Project: City of Jefferson - 2018 Street Resurfacing  
 Engineer's Project Number: JF 103 Bid Deadline: February 22, 2018 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID QUANT. UNITS	PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Wolf Paving Co., Inc. Oconomowoc, WI		Tri-County Paving, Inc. DeForest, WI		Payne & Dolan, Inc. Fitchburg, WI	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 2a - East Milwaukee Street</b>										
A2a-1.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	1647 sq. yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,882.00	\$ 3.92	\$ 6,456.24	\$ 1.48	\$ 2,437.56	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,823.25
A2a-2.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	70 cu. yds.	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 24.37	\$ 1,705.90	\$ 18.30	\$ 1,281.00
A2a-3.	3" Breaker Run	140 tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 21.11	\$ 2,955.40	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,176.00
A2a-4.	Sawcutting	80 lin. ft.	\$ 2.25	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 260.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 124.00
A2a-5.	2½" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	150 tons	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 62.98	\$ 9,447.00	\$ 60.99	\$ 9,148.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,450.00
A2a-6.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	150 tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 66.93	\$ 10,039.50	\$ 65.60	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 9,975.00
A2a-7.	Erosion Control	1 lump sum	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
A2a-8.	Traffic Control	1 lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2a</b>				<b>\$ 32,772.00</b>		<b>\$ 30,637.74</b>		<b>\$ 28,041.36</b>		<b>\$ 30,584.25</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 2b - Firehouse Alley</b>										
A2b-1.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	650 sq. yds.			\$ 3.92	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 962.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 3,120.00
A2b-2.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	30 cu. yds.			\$ 16.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 24.37	\$ 731.10	\$ 21.50	\$ 645.00
A2b-3.	3" Breaker Run	55 tons			\$ 16.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 21.11	\$ 1,161.05	\$ 8.40	\$ 462.00
A2b-4.	Sawcutting	40 lin. ft.			\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 130.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 62.00
A2b-5.	2½" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	100 tons			\$ 67.21	\$ 6,721.00	\$ 60.99	\$ 6,099.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 6,600.00
A2b-6.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	60 tons			\$ 77.99	\$ 4,679.40	\$ 65.60	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,320.00
A2b-7.	Erosion Control	1 lump sum			\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
A2b-8.	Traffic Control	1 lump sum			\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 554.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 2b</b>						<b>\$ 16,453.40</b>		<b>\$ 13,573.15</b>		<b>\$ 15,589.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BID NO. 3 - West Milwaukee Street</b>										
A3-1.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	1248 sq. yds.	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 4,742.40	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,847.04	\$ 4.30	\$ 5,366.40
A3-2.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Materials	105 cu. yds.	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 24.37	\$ 2,558.85	\$ 18.30	\$ 1,921.50
A3-3.	3" Breaker Run	192 tons			\$ 16.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 21.11	\$ 4,053.12	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,612.80
A3-4.	Sawcutting	180 lin. ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 585.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 279.00
A3-5.	2½" Type 4 LT Lower Course Asphalt	190 tons	\$ 2.25	\$ 427.50	\$ 62.16	\$ 11,810.40	\$ 60.99	\$ 11,588.10	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,400.00
A3-6.	1½" Type 5 LT Surface Course Asphalt	115 tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 7,935.00	\$ 65.60	\$ 7,544.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 7,210.50
A3-7.	Erosion Control	1 lump sum	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
A3-8.	Traffic Control	1 lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,102.00	\$ 2,102.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 3</b>				<b>\$ 17,929.50</b>		<b>\$ 31,102.30</b>		<b>\$ 30,988.11</b>		<b>\$ 28,670.20</b>